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	Melanie Alsworth


	P. O. Box 2265

West Memphis, AR  72303

Ph.

Fax

Melanie.alsworth@yahoo.com

	1st – Judge Hudson
	Cross & Woodruff

	Margaret Beam


	1001 W. Grand Ave.,  Suite A 

Hot Springs, AR 71913

Ph.  (501)321-1551

Fax  (501)321-1553

mbeam@hotsprings.net 


	18E - Judge

Cook


	Garland

	Kim Bibb


	P.O. Box 724

Paragould, AR 72451

Ph.  (870)335-9066

Fax  (870)335-9068

kimbibb@yahoo.com

	2nd - Judge
Thyer
	Clay & Greene

	Thad Bishop


	P.O. Box 609

Ashdown, AR 71822

Ph.  (870)898-5058

Fax  (870)898-8110

bishop-thad@sbcglobal.net

	9W- Judges

Yeargan,
Cooper
	Little River

	Scott Bles
	P.O. Box 4488

Batesville, AR 72503

Ph. (870) 613-5710

Fax (866) 861-8202

Sbles1997@gmail.com 
	16th – Judge Harrod
	Independence, Izard & Cleburne

	Linda Boone


	910 Boswell Street
Batesville, Arkansas 72501

Ph.  (870)307-1953

Fax (870)793-6399

lboone1@hotmail.com
	16th - Judge

Harrod
	Independence, Cleburne &  Stone

	Christina Boyd


	308 Court Square

DeWitt, AR 72042

Ph.  (870)946-4520

Fax  (870)946-4522

cboyd@boydandbuie.com
	11E & 17th  Judges
Henry & Edwards
	Arkansas & Prairie

	Cynthia Brandon


	P. O. Box 1090

Heber Springs, AR  72543

Ph.  (501)282-8494

Fax (501)362-7779

cjbatthebeach@yahoo.com

	3rd – Judge

King
	Randolph

	Daniel Brightwell


	P.O. Box 1098
Melbourne, AR 72556
Ph.  (870)291-1392
Fax  (870)3684676
dlbrightwell@lawyer.com

	16th - Judge
Harrod
	Fulton

	Amber Briner


	702 Garrison Ave.

Fort Smith, AR 72901

Ph. (

Fax (479)782-7866
amberbriner@gmail.com

	12th – Judge
Hewett
	Sebastian

	Brian Butler


	126 N. Main Street

Benton, AR  72015

Ph. (501)315-5297

Fax (888)505-0909

www.bhnjlaw.com

	5th – Judge Coker
	Pope

	Tjuana Byrd


	1920 North Main

North Little Rock, AR 72114

Ph. (501) 604-4540
Fax  (501)771-2520
tbyrd29@hotmail.com

	2nd – Judges
Thyer, Wilson


	Poinsett

	Christina Carr


	P. O. Box K

Camden, AR 71711

Ph.  (870)836-7725

Fax  (870)836-4643

christy@harlind.com

	13th - Judges

Keaton,

Chandler
	Dallas

Cleveland

	Jo Carson


	702 Garrison Ave.
Fort Smith, AR 72901

Ph.  (479)782-9888

Fax  (479)782-9866
 jocarson@mac.com

	12th - Judge

Hewett
	Sebastian

	Stephanie 

Casady


	P.O. Box 1961

Benton, AR 72018

Ph. (501)247-4870
stephaniecasady@gmail.com
	22nd - Judge Arnold

8N - Judge

Culpepper
	Saline

Nevada



	Keith L. Chrestman


	P.O. Box 128

Jonesboro, AR 72403-0128

Ph.  (870)933-8517

Fax  (870)933-8517

kchrest@suddenlink.net

	2nd - Judges

Thyer, Wilson


	Craighead, Poinsett

	Lana Davis


	15 Legends Drive
Little Rock, AR 72210
Ph.  (501)944-6657
Fax  (501)407-0864

lana.davis@sbcglobal.net

	18W – Judge Looney
8N – Judge Culpepper
	Polk, Montgomery,
Hempstead 

	Jonnie Dolan


	P. O. Box 22622
Hot Springs, AR  71903
Ph.  (501)617-1693
Fax  (501)767-7835
dayncourt@cablelynx.com

	9W & 9E Judges Yeargan, Cooper, McCallum
	Pike, Clark, Howard, Sevier

	Joseph Carter Dooley


	P.O. Box 373

Wynne, AR 72396

Ph.  (870)238-2348

Fax  (870)238-9100

cdooley944@sbcglobal.net

	2nd - Judge

Halsey
	Mississippi

	Ann Marie Drummond


	624 South Main, Suite 201
Jonesboro, AR 72401

Ph.  (870)932-8686

Fax  (870)932-8989

drummondlaw@rittermail.com
	3rd - Judge

King
	Lawrence, Randolph

	Treeca Dyer


	P. O. Box 22867

Little Rock, AR 72221

Ph.  (501)219-8300

Fax  (501)219-9300

attorneydyer@yahoo.com
	6th- Judges
Warren
	Pulaski

	Dawn Egan
	217 E. Dickson Street

Suite 102, Office 110

Fayetteville, AR 72701

Ph. (479)444-9998

Fax (888)5512996

dawncegan.atty@att.net
	4th – Judge Zimmerman
	Madison & Washington

	Deanna ‘Suzie’ Evans



	P.O. Box 152

Summitt, AR 72677-0152

Ph.  (870)449-2560

Fax  (870)449-2561

evansaal@ozarkmountains.com 


	14th - Judge

Isbell
	Baxter, Boone, Marion, Newton

	Greg Fallon 


	P. O. Box 41
Monticello, AR 71657
Ph.  (870)866-6962
Fax  (870)367-5671

gregfallon@ccc-cable.net

	10th - Judge 

French
	Ashley, Chicot,  Desha, Drew

	Jeff Faught


	P.O. Box 1083

Russellville, AR 72811

Ph.  (479)967-7624

Fax  (479)890-5694

jefffaught@suddenlink.net

	5th - Judge

Coker
	Pope

	Amy Freedman


	610 Laurel Street

Texarkana, AR 71854

Ph.  (870)774-7525

Fax  (870)772-1569

amyfreedman@cableone.net 


	8S - Judges

Johnson,

Griffin
	Miller, Lafayette

	Carla Fuller


	511 N. Maple

Searcy, AR 72143

Ph.  (501)279-0222

Fax  (501)279-0223

carlafuller@hotmail.com

	17th - Judge

Edwards
	White

	Kim Godfrey
	8100 Cantrell Road
Little Rock, AR  72227
Ph. (501)519-1002

Fax

Kim.godfrey66@gmail.com

	17th – Judge Edwards
	White


	Lacey Gramling


	361 Southwest Drive
2504 Alexander Drive
PMB 119

Jonesboro, AR 72401
Ph.  (870)243-4440
Fax  (870)275-6781
laceygramling@gmail.com

	2nd - Judges

Wilson,

Thyer
	Crittenden, Craighead

	Linda Hamilton


	702 Garrison Ave
Fort Smith, AR  72901

Ph.  (479)783-2200

Fax (479)782-7866
lindahamilton@attyal.com

	12th- Judges
Hewitt,
Spears
	Sebastian

	Chris Hays


	P. O. Box 97
Dumas, AR 71639

Ph.  (870)382-4400
Fax  (870)382-4408
hayslaw@centurytel.net

	10th - Judge French
	Desha

	Merry Alice Hesselbein


	501 Woodlane, Suite 110

Little Rock, AR 72201

Ph.  (501)683-2736

Fax  (501)683-2457

merry.hesselbein@arkansas.gov

	6th - Judge

Burgess
	Pulaski

	Scott Hill


	1032 W. Walnut
Blytheville, AR  72315
Ph.  (870)780-6699
Fax  (888)267-6015

ascotthill@gmail.com

	2nd – Judge

Halsey
	Mississippi,

Greene

	Howard ‘Corky’ Holthoff


	152 South Main St.

Dumas, AR 71639

Ph.  (870)382-2446
Fax  (870)382-2815
corkyhol@centurytel.net

	10th - Judge

French
	Ashley

	Charles Hoskyn


	P.O. Box 94735

N. Little Rock, AR 72190

Ph.  (501)771-4005

Fax  (501)374-2428

crhoskyn@swbell.net 


	6th - Judge 

Branton
	Pulaski

	John Howard


	455 West Grand Avenue

Hot Springs, AR  71901

Ph.  (501)623-5070

Fax (501)623-5040

howard.john@sbcglobal.net

	18E – Judge

Cook
	Garland

	Glen C. Hudspeth


	3918 Texas Boulevard

Texarkana, TX 75503

Ph.  (903)823-3000

Fax  (903)823-3002

ghudspeth@texarlaw.com

	8S- Judges

Griffin, Johnson
	Lafayette,

Miller

	Terry Goodwin Jones
	1403 Medallion Drive

Jonesboro, AR 72404

Ph.  (870) 932-6226
Fax  (870) 932-6372

tgjones_atty@yahoo.com

	2nd - Judge
Thyer
	Craighead

	Marjorie Kesl


	501 Woodlane, Suite 110

Little Rock, AR 72201

Ph.  (501)683-2456

Fax  (501)683-2457

marjorie.kesl@arkansas.gov

	6th - Judge

Burgess
	Pulaski & Perry

	Jeremy Landon


	224 E. Railroad Ave

Morrilton, AR  72110

Ph. (501)354-1193

Fax (501)354-1669

jlandon@suddenlinkmail.com
	15th – Judge

Sullivan
	Conway, Logan, Yell

	Gail Laster


	501 Woodlane, Suite 110

Little Rock, AR 72201

Ph.  (501)683-2455

Fax  (501)683-2457

gail.laster@arkansas.gov

	6th - Judge

Branton
	Pulaski



	Brian Lester
	26 East Meadow, Suite 1

Fayetteville, AR  72701

Ph. (479)595-0297

Fax (479)595-8006

brian@lesterlawnwa.com

	21st – Judge Medlock 
	Crawford

	Lea Ann Lynch


	2 Ute Drive

Searcy, AR 72143
Ph.  (501)723-1261
Cell (501)305-4717
leaann1483@sbcglobal.net

	17th - Judge

Edwards
	White & Prairie

	Elizabeth Manso
	P. O. Box 94145

North Little Rock, AR  72190

Ph. (501)218-6040

Fax (501) 834-1618

elizabethmanso@yahoo.com

	11W – Judge Brown
	Jefferson

	Jay Martin


	212 Center Street, Suite 100
Little Rock, AR 72201

Ph. (501)375-5545

Fax (501)374-9515

hcm@wallacelawfirm.com

	6th - Judge
Branton
	Pulaski

	Emmarie McCain
	8039 Red Oak Drive
Ozark, AR  72949
Ph. (479)209-2073

Fax

emmariecmccain@gmail.com
	12th – Judges Hewett, Spears
	Sebastian

	Taura McDaniel
	361 Southwest Drive, PMB 1009
Jonesboro, AR 72401

Ph. (870)897-2519

Fax  (870)336-1630

taura@tmcdaniellaw.com
	2nd – Judge

Wilson
	Crittenden,

Mississippi

	Teresa McLemore


	123 North Block Avenue

Fayetteville, AR  72701

Ph.  (479)841-4157

Fax  (479)443-0097

tmac_atty@yahoo.com

	4th - Judge Zimmerman
	Madison,

Washington 

	Brad Messer


	1401 Malvern Ave, Suite 200B

Hot Springs, AR  71901

Ph.  (501)802-4848  
Fax (866)293-8742
Cell (501)-802-4848

messerlawfirm@yahoo.com
	18E – Judge Cook

15th Judge Sullivan
	Garland

Scott

	David Moore


	2711 Oak Lane, Suite 2

Van Buren, AR 72956

Ph.  (479)410-9300

Fax  (479)410-9300
arkansaslawyer@aol.com
	21 - Judge 

Medlock
	Crawford

	Tammy Mullins
	P.O. Box 608

Pea Ridge, AR 72751

Ph. (479)451-0283

Fax  (479)451-0283

tammymullins21@yahoo.com

	19E – Judge

Crow

19W– Judge

Finch
	Carroll                                                        

Benton

	Carla Rogers Nadzam


	P.O. Box 8013

Jonesboro, AR  72403

Ph.  (870)933-0565

Fax  (870)933-0585

crnadzam@hotmail.com

	3rd - Judge

King
	Lawrence, Sharp

	Kathleen O(Connor


	501 Woodlane, Suite 110

Little Rock, AR 72201

Ph.  (501)683-2737

Fax  (501)683-2457

kathleen.oconnor@arkansas.gov

	6th - Judge

Branton
	Pulaski

	Jennifer Olson


	P.O. Box 404

Scott, AR 72142

Ph.  (501)470-8704

Fax  (866)475-1391
olson.law@gmail.com

	20th- Judges

Wood, Clark
	Faulkner,

Van Buren 

	Jeff Phillips 


	312 West Main Street

Russellville, AR 72801

Ph.  (479)967-8100

Fax  (479)890-6957

atticus@suddenlinkmail.com
	5th- Judge

Coker
	Franklin

	Carla Reyes


	530 Jefferson SW 

Camden, AR 71701

Ph.  (870)836-2022

Fax  (870)836-2242

carlareyes@hotmail.com
	13 th- Judges

Keaton, Chandler
	Columbia, Ouachita, Union

	Melissa Richardson
	216 E. Washington

Jonesboro, AR  72401

Ph. (870)935-9000

Fax (870)931-4814

mrichardson@suddenlinkmail.com

	
	Appeals

	Kendall Sample


	P.O. Box 7174

Sherwood, AR 72124

Ph.  (501)658-3699

Fax (501)835-3343

kendall.sample@comcast.net

	11W- Judge

Brown
	Jefferson

	Shelton Sargent


	4709 South 10th
Fort Smith, AR 72901

Ph.  (479)646-7096

Fax  (479)646-7131

sarglaw@aol.com 
	12th - Judge

Hewett
	Sebastian

	Linda Scribner
	105 W. Central Ave.

Bentonville, AR 72712

Ph.  (479)619-9792

Fax (479)271-9040

scribner002@yahoo.com 

	19W– Judge Finch
	Benton

	Ben Seay


	Center for Ark. Legal Services

101 West Main, Suite 300
El Dorado, AR 71730

Ph.  (870)863-0368

Fax  (870)863-0515

bseay@arkansaslegalservices.org
	13th - Judge

Keaton
	Calhoun, Union

	Wendy Sharum


	40 S. 4th Street

Fort Smith, AR 72901

Ph.  (479)785-2326

Fax  (479)784-1504

wendysharum@netscape.net
wsharum@co.sebastian.ar.us 
	12 - Judge

Hewett
	Sebastian

	Nelson Shaw


	2005 Moores Lane

Texarkana, TX 75503

Ph.  (903)794-3121

Fax  (903)793-4801

nvshaw03@yahoo.com

	8S - Judge

Griffin, Johnson
	Lafayette,

Miller

	April Rye Shy


	2531 Kittery Lane

Fayetteville, AR 72703

Ph. (479)442-7931

Fax  (479)443-7842

aryeshylaw@sbcglobal.net

	21 - Judge

Medlock
	Crawford

	Sherri Stewart

 
	P.O. Box 1400

Mountain View, AR 72560

Ph.  (870)269-4355

Fax  (870)269-4356

sstewart@arlegalaid.org 


	20 – Judges

Wood & Clark
	Van Buren, Searcy

	Melissa Stone
	50 Invemess Circle

Little Rock, AR  72212

Ph. (501)228-4600

Fax (501)225-6550

melissa.stone@singletonlawfirm.com

	15th – Judge Sullivan
	Conway

	Jodi Strother


	P.O. Box 547
Mountain Home, AR 72654
Ph.  (870)425-4040
Fax  (870)425-4041
jodistrother@hotmail.com

	14th - Judge 

Isbell
	Baxter, Boone, Marion, Newton

	Sharon Taylor

	PMB 159, 108 South 4th

Cabot, AR  72023

Cell  (501)606-5326
Fax  (501)988-9789
childrenlaw@centurytel.net

	17th- Judge

Edwards

23rd - Judge

Elmore
	White, Prairie
Lonoke



	Dawanna Terry


	211 West 3rd Avenue, Suite 130

Pine Bluff, AR 71601

Ph. (870)543-4975

Fax (870) 543-4976

dollarway89@aol.com

	11W- Judge

Brown
	Jefferson, Lincoln

	Jamaal Walker


	P.O. Box 3176

West Helena, AR 72390

Ph. (870)338-8699
Fax (870)338-8023

jamaalmwalker@aol.com

	1st - Judge
Hudson
	Lee, Monroe, St. Francis, Phillips

	Margo Warner


	P. O. Box 34021

Little Rock, AR  72203

Ph.  (501)324-0800

Fax (800)568-2640

margo.warner@onebox.com

	6th – Judge

Warren
	Pulaski

	Vickie Warner

	P.O. Box 55

Saffell, AR  72572

Ph.  (870)528-3757

Fax  (870)528-0078

grannyvk@yahoo.com
 
	3rd – Judge 

King
	Jackson, Lawrence, Randolph, Sharp

	Tom Wilson


	2000 West Main, Suite B

Russellville, AR 72801

Ph.  (479)968-3272

Fax  (866)300-6106

naturelus@yahoo.com

	5th- Judge 

Coker


	Johnson & Pope




